2018 EPIC RACE SERIES

San Diego, CA January 6, 2018
www.EpicSeriesOCR.com

COMPETITIVE RESULTS

COMPETITIVE MEN 39 & UNDER

Place O'All
1 5

2 6

3 15
4 16
5 18
6 20
7 25
8 26
9 30
10 32
11 33
12 34
13 35
14 37
15 38
16 39
17 47
18 48
19 55
20 58
21 73
22 74
23 78
24 82
25 88
26 89
27 90
28 92
29 98
30 108
31 114
32 118
33 120
34 125
35 131
36 132
37 141
38 160

Bib#
100
36
153
64
57
89
158
122
96
49
104
160
54
136
26
12
88
132
59
19
81
73
171
143
38
20
154
90
117
22
70
48
130
135
55
27
67
41

Name

ALEX MEDINA

MIKE CONFER

LUCAS WILKINSON
LUIS GUTIERREZ
DANIEL GEARY

MARK LEDESMA
WESLEY KERR

MITCH RYAN
CHRISTOPHER MANUELE
KYLE FELIBERTY

ISH MOLNAR
BRANDON KIERNAN
HUGO FRAUSTO
OSCAR TORRES

LUKE BURGAN

DAVID ALDANA

SEAN LEAHY

MARK STURGEON

M. ERNESTO GONZALEZ
RICHARD BARRETT
CHRIS KELLER
BURTON HOVDE
JERMOND TIGOY
DEVAUGHN WALKER
BRANDON DAUTRICH
SCOTT BENNETT
DANIEL WILLIAMS
PAUL LIMAGE
CHRISTOPHER ROBLES
BEN BOYARKO
ANDRES HERRERA
VALENTIN ESCANUELA
KENNETH SLAUGHTER
DANNY TORRES
MICHAEL GABRIEL
BLAKE BYRD

PAUL HATAYAMA
PATRICK DEVRIES

Age
31
33
30
31
25
34
31
31
36
29
31
36
37
33
31
30
32
26
29
37
31
39
33
26
18
30
38
36
26
18
29
37
39
26
37
23
39
39

Wave

Team

Unicorn AF
MROC Army
FITNESS ON FIRE
NXPT

MROC Army
Unicorn AF
Weeple Army

MROC Army
Dark Side
MROC Army
RUT CAMP
MROC Army

Unicorn AF

MROC Army
MROC Army

Next Wave Athletics

NXPT

GainzChasers

NXPT
Beast Mode

Next Wave Athletics

NXPT
Unicorn AF
RUT CAMP

Beast Mode

City

San Diego
San Marcos
Placentia
National City
Vista

Spring Valley
Palm Desert
San Diego
Oceanside

El Cajon

San Diego
Laguna Niguel
Carson
Spring Valley
Chula Vista
Los Angeles
San Diego

El Cajon
Oceanside
Oceanside
San Diego

La Mesa
SALINAS

San Diego
Huntington Beach
Chula Vista
San Diego
Van Nuys
Temple City
San Diego
San Diego

La Mesa
Bellflower
Lancaster
Chula Vista
Los Angeles
Murrieta
Tustin

Finish
0:23:23
0:23:38
0:24:28
0:25:01
0:25:24
0:25:42
0:26:29
0:27:11
0:27:38
0:28:07
0:28:15
0:28:18
0:28:18
0:28:24
0:28:25
0:28:38
0:29:37
0:29:40
0:30:07
0:30:23
0:31:34
0:31:38
0:31:53
0:32:10
0:32:28
0:32:34
0:32:37
0:32:38
0:33:03
0:33:55
0:34:11
0:34:18
0:34:42
0:34:50
0:34:59
0:35:05
0:35:21
0:36:30



39 165 47
40 166 77
41 169 144
42 172 129
43 177 24
44 186 99
45 208 15
46 238 94
47 265 43
48 273 79
49 401 103
COMPETITIVE MEN 40+
Place O'All  Bib#
1 27 13
2 52 83
3 53 40
4 83 37
5 84 134
6 117 101
7 146 173
8 149 46
9 154 44
10 155 113
11 184 23
12 260 128
13 281 75
14 322 138
15 342 56
16 345 16
17 370 98
18 380 155

DANIEL EASTMAN
GREGORY JENKINS
BRAD WATERS
DARYL SHIFFLETT
ROBBIE BRAMAN
DUSTIN MEDEIROS
SAMUEL ANDRADE
LUIS MACHADO
NICK DOWNEY
VICTOR JOHNSON
RYAN MITCHELL

Name

TRAVIS ALLEN
ROBERT D KETCHUM
JOE DE LA FUENTE
BILLY CORTESE
JOHN TOMA
GUILLERMO MIRAMONTES
RICK GARCIA

KEVIN DUNN

CHRIS DRAGO
JARED OPP

OLEG BOYARKO
JOHN SCULLY
HENRY HUDSON
ANTHONY VARA
SCOTT GAGON
MANNY APODACA
BILL MCNAUGHTON
DAVID WOODS

COMPETITIVE WOMEN 39 & UNDER

Place
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O'All
7
8
9
10
12
14
22
23
24
28
29
31

Bibi#
152
35
61
50
133
76
107
97
31
147
60
32

Name

MELANIE WILKERSON
KRISTA CONFER
KIMBERLY GRANA
VANESSA FENLEY
ROCHELLE TAKHAR
LAUREN IRISH
LEXIE MUDD
LAUREN MARQUEZ
PAIGE CHAPMAN
ROBYN WERNBERG
JACKIE GOODMAN
HAILEY CHIASSON

27
39
39
33
29
36
25
27
39
27
24

Age
44
40
45
47
41
41
46
44
51
40
47
48
57
44
40
41
45
47

Age
27
33
28
27
29
25
22
26
33
29
24
28

14
14

Wave

MROC Army
Unicorn AF
MROC Army
Unicorn AF
Unicorn AF
BAMF

Az Empowered
Unicorn AF

Team
MROC Army
RUT CAMP

RUT CAMP

Next Wave Athletics

RUT CAMP

MROC Army

Next Wave Athletics

Weeple Army

MROC Army

MROC Army

Team

MROC Army
MROC Army
FITNESS ON FIRE
MROC Army
MROC Army

Unicorn AF

MROC Army
FITNESS ON FIRE

Huntington Beach
Fullerton
Carlsbad
La Mesa
Carlsbad
San Diego
El Cajon
La Mesa
Glendale
El Cajon
San Diego

City
Oceanside
Long Beach
Garden Grove
Long Beach
San Diego
Downey

LAKE ELSINORE
Livermore
Oceanside
Carlsbad

San Diego
Sierra Madre
Santa Fe
Yucaipa
Oceanside
Chula Vista
San Marcos
San Diego

City

San Marcos
San Marcos
Whittier
Oceanside
San Marcos
San Diego
San Diego
Lancaster
La Mesa
Irvine
Huntington Beach
El Cajon

0:37:04
0:37:04
0:37:37
0:37:38
0:37:46
0:38:25
0:39:35
0:41:52
0:44:10
0:44:55
2:01:47

Finish
0:27:17
0:29:50
0:29:52
0:32:12
0:32:12
0:34:16
0:35:47
0:35:56
0:36:18
0:36:22
0:38:11
0:43:23
0:46:01
0:49:28
0:51:39
0:51:56
0:56:46
1:00:27

Finish
0:23:41
0:23:48
0:23:57
0:24:14
0:24:17
0:24:26
0:26:13
0:26:13
0:26:28
0:27:18
0:27:27
0:28:02



13 36 28
14 41 62
15 42 110
16 44 33
17 49 69
18 50 80
19 51 30
20 60 52
21 61 115
22 62 21
23 64 65
24 70 112
25 71 157
26 75 121
27 77 111
28 85 87
29 86 118
30 87 45
31 100 126
32 103 106
33 105 124
34 113 17
35 119 109
36 123 18
37 138 71
38 139 151
39 143 95
40 145 53
41 157 116
42 161 137
43 164 74
44 182 172
45 204 148
46 205 42
47 209 159
48 210 91
49 227 170
50 230 92
51 250 119
52 251 127
53 259 140
54 321 34
COMPETITIVE WOMEN 40+
Place O'All Bib#
1 11 142
2 17 25
3 21 161

CHRISTINE CADIZ
SARA GREGORY
PAULINA NGUYEN
BRITTANY CHIK
FABIOLA HERNANDEZ
BRITTANY JUDY
NATALIA CASTRO
SARAH FORLIANO
SINDY POWELL

ERIN BEST

VICTORIA GUTIERREZ
ALISA OLSON

LILLIAN UNDERWOOD
JACLYN RUSSE
GWENDOLYN NOLL
ERIN LAUCIS

SARAH ROCZICKA
AUDREY DUEY
JACKIE SAPITRO

CC MOYER

LAURA SALDANA
CLAUDIA ARZILLO
ALEXANDRA NGUYEN
KATHRINE BAKER
NASTACIA HIGH
SARA WILHELMI
PAOLA MAGALLANES
JESSICA FRANCESCHINI
NICOLE RIDDELL
VALENTINI TORRES
THERESA HUBBARD
SKYE SILVER

ALEX WHITE

MEGAN DOWNEY
KYA HEMP

NICOLE LINCOLN
CAROLINA BURGAN
LEANDRA LOCOCO
KRISTIN ROSEVEAR
JESSICA SCHRAMM
JAIME VESHI

LISA CHILDERS

Name

CORA VOLKOFF
LISA BRINK
LAURA GRIFFIN

36
26
19
31
28
35
32
37
27
37
32
26
34
34
29
33
38
38
30
30
34
30
19
24
32
38
35
34
36
29
36
23
28
33
27
31
31
25
29
28
30
36

Age
40
45
43
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Wave
1

MROC Army
Dark Side
NXPT

Unicorn AF
NXPT

MROC Army
NXPT

NXPT

Unicorn AF
Unicorn AF

MROC Army

MROC Army
RUT CAMP
Unicorn AF
NXPT
Unicorn AF
Dark Side

Unicorn AF

Weeple Army
Unicorn AF
NXPT

Az Empowered

NXPT

MROC
BAMF
BAMF

Az Empowered
Az Empowered

Team

RUT CAMP
MROC Army
MROC Army

Carlsbad
Spring Valley
La Mesa
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
Santa Ana
Oceanside
San Diego
National City
San Diego
EL CAJON
El Cajon
San Diego
San Diego
Costa Mesa
San Marcos
Richfield
Carlsbad
Costa Mesa
La Mesa

La Mesa

El Cajon
Lemon Grove
Oak Park
San Diego
Oceanside
Vista

San Diego
San Diego
SAN DIEGO
San Diego
Glendale
Anaheim
San Diego
SAN DIEGO
San Diego
La Mesa
Chula Vista
Peoria
Peoria

City

Long Beach
Oceanside
Oceanside

0:28:20
0:28:51
0:28:57
0:29:17
0:29:44
0:29:47
0:29:48
0:30:35
0:30:37
0:30:45
0:30:49
0:31:14
0:31:31
0:31:41
0:31:50
0:32:21
0:32:27
0:32:28
0:33:12
0:33:18
0:33:21
0:34:07
0:34:21
0:34:44
0:35:12
0:35:13
0:35:27
0:35:46
0:36:23
0:36:37
0:37:04
0:38:08
0:39:28
0:39:29
0:39:39
0:39:44
0:40:53
0:41:15
0:42:35
0:42:37
0:43:22
0:49:24

Finish
0:24:15
0:25:24
0:26:00



OPEN COURSE RESULTS

OPEN MEN

Place
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43
46
63
67
94
95
101
152
153
167
178
183
202
211
287
323
340
341

O'All

54
57
59
65
66
69
81
96
99
102
106
111
112
116
121
122
124
126
127
130
133
134

169
150
102
114
29
39
162
149
141
11
125
145
78
120
85
139
131
72

Bib#
574
555
476
556
375
303
423
580
453
522
513
402
387
331
510
377
391
491
434
545
376
360
578
359

MICHELLE EVERITT
SHARI WILHELM
LORENA MIRANDA
JENNIFER PELTIER
KELLY CAMERON
DAWNIELLE DAUTRICH
MONIQUE HARRIS
LISA WHYTE
SANDRA VICENTE
HEATHER ABRIGO
CORRIE SAMANIEGO
KAREN WATSON
JAIME JOHNSON
SHERI RUMINER
CARRIE KLEVIES
MICHELLE VARA
JANA STEWART
HEATHER HODGES

Name

HUMBERTO HERNANDEZ
ABRIANT QUINTANA
ANDY RICKEY
ARMANDO TOVAR
ABRAHAM FONTES
ROMEL AGLIAM
WILLIAM LOSS

LOUIE VASQUEZ

JOSE OQUEDO
LEONARD VANDERWEIDE
STONE THAYER
CALVIN HENDRICKSON
TONY GILUSO

OWEN CHANTHALA
ANDY SYDORIAK

BO FRANCY

JORGE GOMEZ

JESUS SANTILLAN
TERRY MCGUFFEY
RICHARD ZEPEDA
CHRISTOPHER FRANCO
DAVE EDQUILANG
ANDY BITER

JEREMY EDMUNSON

40
45
41
42
51
43
40
47
42
43
47
52
41
47
48
46
46
45

Age
41
30
18
38
33
45
28
20
41
42
38
60
27
19
50
33
46
42
46
27
38
38
37
34

Wave
50
33
28
34
38
31
38
42
38
39
39
36
49
28
32
29
35
35
32
28
27
33
50
35

MROC Army
RUT CAMP
NXPT

NXPT

RUT CAMP
Unicorn AF

MROC Army
MROC Army
Weeple Army
MROC Army
MROC Army

Team

Flying Wamsters
TEAM RUFFIO
Chula Vista YMCA
TeamlJoy

Chula Vista YMCA

Chula Vista YMCA

NXPT
MROC Army

Flying Wamsters

evolvesd
clovis pd 384
clovis pd 384
NXPT
F.AR.T.

clovis pd 384

SAN DIEGO
Oceanside
Paramount
San Diego

La Mesa
Huntington Beach
Long Beach
Lakeside
Walnut Creek
Los Angeles
Carlsbad
Encinitas
Auburn
Garden Grove
Anaheim
Yucaipa
Yucaipa
Yucaipa

City

SPRING VALLEY
Spring Valley
SAN DIEGO
San Diego

El Cajon

Chula Vista

San Diego
Santee
San Diego
Oceanside
San Diego
Lemon Grove
Santee
San Diego
Clovis
Clovis

San Diego
El Cajon
San Diego
Chula Vista

Clovis

0:29:07
0:29:23
0:30:47
0:31:08
0:32:50
0:32:51
0:33:13
0:36:08
0:36:11
0:37:11
0:37:48
0:38:10
0:39:24
0:39:46
0:46:25
0:49:29
0:51:37
0:51:38

Finish
0:19:08
0:21:48
0:30:01
0:30:20
0:30:27
0:30:54
0:31:07
0:31:13
0:32:06
0:33:01
0:33:04
0:33:14
0:33:50
0:34:03
0:34:06
0:34:15
0:34:43
0:34:43
0:34:47
0:34:54
0:34:55
0:34:58
0:35:05
0:35:09



25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

136
135
137
140
142
144
147
150
159
168
170
173
175
180
185
187
188
191
192
193
196
195
198
200
212
213
216
217
219
220
221
222
223
224
232
233
237
239
241
244
252
256
257
258
261
262
263
264
267

361
576
480
422
314
567
430
569
362
418
493
528
415
459
337
440
403
534
535
456
551
575
445
523
409
411
543
401
363
388
446
532
406
334
417
462
352
320
421
473
382
380
435
524
373
428
444
465
309

JIM ELLENBERGER
MARLONE VILLAMAR
MONK RODRIGUEZ
ANDY LOPEZ
BRANDON BARRY
OSCAR BUENROSTRO
BOGDAN MATUSZYNSKI
TOMMY TRASSARE
MARK EL-RAYES
NICK LEMCKE
MATTHEW SARGENT
DAN WAGNER

CHRIS LAMBERT
JAMES PARKER
JOHN CLARK

DEAN MERRICK
DERIK HOLLEY

KEN WHITE

DARRELL WILHELM
ANDREW OVADYA
JESSE RIVERA

DERIK WILLIAMS
LUIS MORA

PEDRO VARGAS
JEFFREE JONES

JOHN KARLEN

LUIS ZARAGOZA
JESSE HELEMS
CHARLES ESGUERRA
FRANK GIUCHICI
BRADLEY MURPHREE
DYLAN WESSMAN
MARTELL HOOKER
ANTHONY CHINCHILLAS
PAULIE LEE

NICK PENDLETON
KENT DELPERDANG
JAMES BEYER

KELLY LOFTIS

CHRIS REEDER
VICTOR GARZA

DAN GALANT

TODD MEHRER
EDUARDO VELIZ
JOHN FITZPATRICK
DALLAS MARX
AARON MILNER

KEN PILAND

KERVIN ANTONIO

40
38
39
27
17
30
30
38
31
40
29
46
41
29
16
48
33
52
46
49
24
52
32
43
37
43
46
31
36
31
33
46
29
55
24
32
53
32
36
27
30
53
54
33
55
27
25
45
43

35
50
35
38
27
42
49
49
34
33
30
32
25
28
31
25
34
26
36
32
32
50
27
30
26
25
35
44
28
41
35
25
40
34
28
44
34
40
33
39
29
26
35
35
37
33
39
36
29

clovis pd 384

RUT CAMP
Chula Vista YMCA
RUT CAMP

evolvesd
evolvesd
NXPT

F.A.R.T.
Teamloy

NXPT
Legacy
MROC Army
NXPT

BAMF

Almost Badass

Flying Wamsters

Not Fast Just Furious

SW.AT.T.
Weeple Army
evolvesd
Unicorn AF

MROC Army
BAMF

old and slow
TeamlJoy

Clovis

Long Beach
San Diego
Cypress

Chula Vista

San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
Carlsbad
San Diego
San Diego
San Marcos
San Diego
San Diego
Oceanside
San Diego
CHULA VISTA

Chula Vista
Corona

San Diego
Orange
Chula Vista
San Diego
Chula Vista
Grand Terrace
North Hollywood
San Diego

La Puente
Chula Vista

El Cajon

San Diego
San Diego
Chula Vista
Chula Vista
Temecula
San Diego
San Diego
Oceanside
San Diego
Encinitas
Lemon Grove
Oceanside
San Diego
Chula Vista

0:35:09
0:35:09
0:35:10
0:35:19
0:35:24
0:35:29
0:35:55
0:36:02
0:36:30
0:37:30
0:37:38
0:37:39
0:37:43
0:37:51
0:38:12
0:38:25
0:38:27
0:38:41
0:38:54
0:39:01
0:39:07
0:39:07
0:39:13
0:39:16
0:39:54
0:40:04
0:40:11
0:40:16
0:40:23
0:40:28
0:40:30
0:40:36
0:40:39
0:40:42
0:41:22
0:41:24
0:41:51
0:41:54
0:42:00
0:42:09
0:42:46
0:42:59
0:43:02
0:43:03
0:43:24
0:43:33
0:43:40
0:43:56
0:44:17



74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

268
269
272
274
275
276
277
280
282
284
286
290
295
296
297
298
301
304
307
309
310
319
324
326
327
328
331
330
332
336
338
343
347
359
361
365
367
369
373
376
378
383
390
391
393
395
399
400

325
487
478
442
500
484
372
366
395
338
452
472
354
497
393
463
433
475
466
469
538
341
332
348
419
431
486
461
399
345
306
519
559
350
537
330
515
357
460
527
464
479
336
427
563
396
438
437

BRIAN BRADY

IAN SALDIVAR

REY RIVAS

ANTHONY MILLER
MICHAEL SISON
ANDREW SABLAN
MATT FINLEY

EDWIN FABIO

PAUL GURROLA
KEVIN COCKRELL
TIMOTHY ONEIL
BRIAN RAYNOHA
MICHAEL DEVERA
MATT SERNAKER
EDWARD GONZALES
LOUIS PEREZ

MATT MCCULLOUGH
ROGELIO REYES
MICHAEL PLATANIA
HUMBERTO QUINTERO
TIM WILLIAMS

CHRIS CORDELLA
CHRISTOPHER CHAPIN
ANTHONY DE JESUS
JOSE LI

MATTHEW MAZZONI
JERRY SAGALE
ALEJANDRO PENA
PHANAT HEAN
ANTHONY DALO
XAVIER AMADOR
ETHAN URIE
RICARDO REVELES
OSCAR DE LATORRE
STERLING WILLIAMS
OUTTAPHONH CHANTHALA
THANN THORN

PAUL EAGLE

ARVIN PEDRIQUEZ
UDO VONZABUESNIG
RICHARD PHU

JOHN RODRIGUEZ
JONATHAN CIMENTAL
JOHNNY MARBLE
DANIEL DAROCHA
RENALTO HARDIN I
JOSIAH MENDEZ
JASON MENDEZ

52
29
40
29
34
34
40
43
40
36
42
42
33
33
41
56
23
27
55
30
32
41
44
35
36
52
36
31
36
31
34
18
39
30
31
41
37
60
25
53
35
52
30
60
49
36
13
39

30
34
30
38
31
29
38
31
30
43
36
36
30
26
43
43
39
40
36
43
39
25
43
29
29
37
29
44
29
26
30
31
41
28
31
28
28
37
37
40
27
30
37
37
38
40
39
39

BoomBox Crossfit North

Chula Vista YMCA
FITNESS ON FIRE

Chula Vista YMCA
Rufio's Heroes
evolvesd

old and slow

old and slow
evolvesd
SuperheroTraining

NXPT

Mough Tudders
Cocks

Cocks

Dynamic Dinos
Cocks

evolvesd
NXPT

Flying Wamsters
KG

Flying Wamsters
Flying Wamsters
Dynamic Dinos
Lovebirds

Cocks
ELITEAFF

Team Metahuman
Team Metahuman
Team Metahuman

Solana Beach
Chino Hills
Escondido
Chula Vista
Trabuco Canyon
San Diego
Chula Vista
Chula Vista
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
Temecula
Chula Vista
San Diego
National City
Oceanside
Carlsbad

San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
Santa Ana
San Diego
Ramona

San Diego
San Diego
CHULA VISTA
Spring Valley
Los Angeles
Lemon Grove
San Diego
San Diego
Chula Vista
Murrieta
San Diego
Canyon Lake
Chula Vista
San Diego

Fort Irwin
Vista
Vista

0:44:18
0:44:19
0:44:44
0:45:08
0:45:12
0:45:24
0:45:37
0:46:01
0:46:11
0:46:23
0:46:24
0:46:39
0:47:10
0:47:18
0:47:19
0:47:23
0:47:33
0:47:48
0:48:20
0:48:24
0:48:28
0:49:01
0:49:30
0:49:51
0:49:52
0:49:53
0:50:39
0:50:39
0:51:01
0:51:25
0:51:30
0:51:47
0:53:08
0:53:49
0:54:09
0:55:03
0:55:36
0:55:58
0:57:49
0:59:21
0:59:50
1:02:16
1:18:24
1:19:01
1:20:10
1:21:23
1:26:22
1:26:24



OPEN WOMEN

Place O'All
1

2 3

4 19
5 40
6 45
7 56
8 68
9 72
10 76
11 79
12 80
13 91
14 93
15 97
16 104
17 107
18 110
19 109
20 128
21 129
22 148
23 151
24 156
25 158
26 162
27 163
28 171
29 174
30 176
31 179
32 181
33 189
34 190
35 194
36 197
37 199
38 201
39 202
40 203
41 204
42 206
43 207
44 214
45 215
46 218

47 225

Bib#
308
577
416
468
441
503
550
566
458
581
565
322
512
410
531
355
374
467
305
449
571
508
394
369
470
494
490
432
323
404
509
481
533
386
496
539
335
405
78
304
364
505
378
412
370
346

Name

EDNA MAE ANGKIANGCO
ALISA LOUM

JORDYN LARSON
CELY QUIDANG
GABRIELA MILLAN
KEELY SMITH
HEATHER RODE
KRISTIN DRAWBERT
HAYESSA PAGADUAN
AMANDA VASQUEZ
VANESSA LEE

JOY BOCK

JANA TAYLOR
SAMANTHA JUMAMIL
CAROL WATSON
AMBER DOBBINS
MICHELE FITZPATRICK
LILIANA PRECIADO
MARISA ALVAREZ
FATIMA OCAMPO
JAMIE NAVARRO
ERICA STANTON
MELISSA GROSCHUP
SUSAN FARMER
DANAE RADICHEL
JENNIFER SCHLOESSER
MICHELE SANTA MARIA
SUMMER MCCAMON
NEVADA BODMER
KASEY HOLLEY
NATALIE STONE
COREE ROUNTREE
CINDI WHITE
COURTANY GILUSO
CHRISTINA SEILER
DANI WILSON
TATIANA CHONG
LINDSAY HOOD
JAIME JOHNSON
JENNIFER ALDRICH
RAIZEL ESGUERRA
LORI SOHAEI

IZABEL FRANCY
YOLANDA KARLEN
CHELSEA FAUSTINO
ROBIN DAVENPORT

Age
28
29
34
47
35
34
29
38
42
18
28
35
32
26
46
37
53
40
30
46
33
29
30
56
33
28
46
40
27
33
52
38
49
27
45
52
35
41
41
38
18
54
40
42
23
49

Wave
34
50
33
33
38
36
25

32
42
35
31
34
39
32
39
37
38
27
40
49
34
29
49
38
34
33
35
28
34
32
25
26
49
35
32
26
43
26
26
28
33
29
25
25
31

Team
Unicorn AF

MROC Army

Chula Vista YMCA
RUT CAMP

MROC Army

Teamloy

MROC Army

MROC Army

BAMF
Weeple Army

MROC Army

Chula Vista YMCA

MROC Army
F.AR.T.

NXPT

BAMF
Weeple Army
Legacy

NXPT
BAMF

SW.AT.T.
Weeple Army

Almost Badass
MROC Army
evolvesd

City
San Diego

San Diego
Chula Vista
San Diego
Paramount
TEMECULA

Carlsbad

Chula Vista

Mesa

San Diego

Corona

Ramona

Encinitas

Garden Grove
Chula Vista
Huntington Beach

San Diego
Oceanside
San Diego
Chula Vista
Mesa
Chula Vista
Oceanside
San Diego
San Diego
La Mesa
Auburn
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
La Mesa
Tustin

San Diego
Auburn
Auburn
Chula Vista
carlsbad
San Diego
Orange
Santa Ana
Corona

Finish
0:12:17
0:20:35
0:25:38
0:28:45
0:29:21
0:30:10
0:31:10
0:31:34
0:31:43
0:32:01
0:32:02
0:32:37
0:32:39
0:33:01
0:33:19
0:33:52
0:33:56
0:33:56
0:34:56
0:34:56
0:35:56
0:36:06
0:36:23
0:36:25
0:36:53
0:37:00
0:37:38
0:37:39
0:37:45
0:37:50
0:37:57
0:38:28
0:38:37
0:39:06
0:39:09
0:39:14
0:39:22
0:39:23
0:39:24
0:39:25
0:39:29
0:39:34
0:40:07
0:40:09
0:40:22
0:40:50



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

226
228
229
230
231
234
236
240
242
243
246
245
247
248
249
253
254
255
266
270
271
272
278
279
283
285
289
288
291
292
293
294
299
300
302
303
305
306
308
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
320
325

317
514
542
525
454
516
353
579
482
349
398
351
502
400
312
414
451
356
408
310
420
478
365
488
333
379
392
568
429
457
572
521
536
439
302
504
547
553
301
529
328
443
321
311
385
390
340
499
485

BEVERLY BELTRAN
KELLY THOR

RACHEL YOUNG
SHAWNTE VILLARINO
MONICA OROZCO
MARCY TULIO
MOLLY DELPERDANG
LAUREN GARCIA
EMMALINE RUBIO-LOFTIS
MELISSA DE LA CRUZ
AMBER HASLAM

JILL DELPERDANG
EMERALD SMITH
HILLARY HEATH

ANA ARGUETA
SUZETTE KULA
KARINA OLVERA
JODI DURHAM
RACHEL HUNTER
MERLINDA ANTONIO
DOROTHY LOCOCO
SAM RIVAS

AIDA ESPINOZA
ADELINE SANGUILLOSA
DEBBIE CHEN
ZOAREL FUENTES
CARRISSA GONZALES
ANGELINA POPOVA
HEATHER MATHE
SARA OVADYA
BRENDA MACIAS
KATHY VALERO
ALISON WILLIAMS

DIANA MERCADO-GONZALEZ

MEGHANN ADESSO
NICOLE SMITH
YVONNE PICAZO
LUCIANA GALLO
CHERYLLANNE ABRIO
MICHELE WAGNER
VALERIA CEJA

LINDA MILLER
MONICA BISE
VERENISCE APAES
STEPHANIE GILLEY
RYANN GOFF

BRISHA CORDELLA
KORYN SHEPPARD
ANNA SAENZ MAZZONI

45
29
29
47
39
49
26
19
41
30
26
26
31
25
41
50
35
47
44
42
56
41
34
33
34
32
38
35
32
46
41
42
37
32
26
33
28
17
37
45
27
32
36
26
38
42
38
37
52

33
34
34
27
27
33
34
42
33
28
28
34
27
33
30
32
35
35
36
29
32
30
30
32
43
43
43
47
38
32
49
31
31
31
39
39
26
41
31
32
38
38
35
30
25
25
25
43
37

Teamloy

BoomBox Crossfit North
BoomBox Crossfit North
Unicorn AF

Unicorn AF

NXPT

Not Fast Just Furious

SW.AT.T.

Unicorn AF

Unicorn AF

Not Fast Just Furious
SuperheroTraining

Weeple Army

old and slow

Teamloy

BAMF

BoomBox Crossfit North
evolvesd

Electric Dinosaur

Chula Vista YMCA
NXPT

Rufio's Heroes
Rufio's Heroes
Rufio's Heroes

BoomBox Crossfit North
NXPT

Chula Vista YMCA

Chula Vista YMCA

Mough Tudders
Dynamic Dinos

Chula Vista
Escondido
Fallbrook
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego

Chula Vista
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
El Cajon
Sierra Madre
San Diego
Torrance
Vista

San Diego
Chula Vista
San Diego
Escondido
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego

Lakeside
San Diego

Chino

San Diego
Rancho Cucamonga
Temecula
Oceanside
CHULA VISTA
CHULA VISTA
San Marcos

San Diego

San Diego Diego
Chula Vista
National City
san diego
Carlsbad
Torrance
Carlsbad

San Diego

San Diego

0:40:53
0:41:12
0:41:13
0:41:14
0:41:17
0:41:30
0:41:51
0:41:54
0:42:01
0:42:08
0:42:13
0:42:13
0:42:19
0:42:20
0:42:34
0:42:49
0:42:55
0:42:56
0:44:12
0:44:24
0:44:31
0:44:44
0:45:42
0:45:53
0:46:23
0:46:24
0:46:25
0:46:25
0:46:43
0:46:47
0:47:08
0:47:09
0:47:28
0:47:29
0:47:34
0:47:37
0:48:04
0:48:18
0:48:23
0:48:32
0:48:50
0:48:51
0:48:55
0:48:56
0:48:59
0:49:00
0:49:00
0:49:02
0:49:50



97 329

98 333
99 334
100 335
101 337
102 339
103 344
104 346
105 348
106 349
107 350
108 351
109 352
110 353
111 354
112 355
113 356
114 357
115 358
116 360
117 362
118 363
119 364
120 366
121 368
122 371
123 372
124 374
125 375
126 377
127 379
128 381
129 382
130 384
131 385
132 386
133 387
134 388
135 389
136 392
137 394
138 396
139 397
140 398
FASTEST TEAM

498
495
367
371
319
549
517
552
344
368
329
506
558
561
560
557
554
562
384
541
544
530
313
507
358
548
471
347
501
342
526
518
511
327
520
474
546
450
448
343
318
397
307
315

JACQUELINE SERRANO
HEIDI SCHNEIDER
SARA FAN

AUDREY FERRARI
KIM BERRY

BETTY JEAN DIZON
CRYSTAL TURK
LINDA SHARON
ANTONIETTE CURTIS
LAUREN FANUCCHI
ERENDIRA CERVANTES
SALLY SOLIMAN
NOHEMY REVELES
RUTH REVELES
LORENA REVELES
MARIBEL MARTINEZ
EMMA GALLO

ROSA TORRES

KELLY GERSONDE
ANA YEAGER

JUANA ZAZUETA
ROSANNA WAIT
ANNETTE BARRY
TOSHIKO STANFORD
WENDY EAGLE
TINATIEN

ESTELA RAMIREZ
KENDA DAVIS

BETTY SISOUVANH
ARLENNE CORNEJO
MELANIE VONZABUESNIG
ASHLYNN URIE
AGATINA TARANTINO
ARLENE CATINDIG
MONROE URIE
KRISTIE REMALY
REBECCA ZIEMER
LEILANI OJINAGA
HEIDI NEIDIG URIE
PAULA CURIELABREU
SUZANNE BERN
SHAUNTELE HARLESS
TAMIKA ANDERSON
HANNAH BARTH

MIKE CONFER
MELANIE WILKERSON

30
41
36
19
41
35
32
37
42
26
38
33
20
15
38
35
35
61
30
49
39
48
43
44
57
29
25
19
34
26
58
14
38
37
15
39
40
41
47
34
52
36
38
27

36
30
29
26
30
28
37
41
40
40
40
40
41
41
41
41
41
35
31
26
26
27
27
26
37
27
37
28
28
27
40
27
27
26
28
25
25
25
26
37
38
40
40
37

BAMF

BAMF
Dynamic Dinos

Next Wave Athletics
Next Wave Athletics
Next Wave Athletics

KG
Dirty Rebel Moms

RUT CAMP

RUT CAMP

Dirty Rebel Moms
Dynamic Dinos

Lovebirds

Flying Wamsters
Flying Wamsters
Dirty Rebel Moms

Dirty Rebel Moms
Dirty Rebel Moms

Dirty Rebel Moms
Dirty Rebel Moms
Dirty Rebel Moms

FITNESS ON FIRE
Team Metahuman

MROC Army
MROC Army

San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
Lakeside

San Diego
IRVINE
Santee
CHULA VISTA
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
CHULA VISTA
CHULA VISTA
CHULA VISTA
CHULA VISTA
CHULA VISTA

Redondo Beach
Chula Vista
Chula Vista
Long Beach
Cypress
Chula Vista
San Diego
IRVINE
Chula Vista
El Cajon
San Diego
Chula vista
Murrieta
San Diego
Chula Vista
Chula Vista
San Diego
Chula Vista
Chula Vista
Chula Vista
San Diego
San Diego
Ladera Ranch
Las Vegas
San Diego
Costa Mesa

San Marcos
San Marcos

0:50:17
0:51:02
0:51:11
0:51:23
0:51:29
0:51:34
0:51:49
0:52:17
0:53:15
0:53:16
0:53:16
0:53:17
0:53:39
0:53:39
0:53:40
0:53:40
0:53:41
0:53:42
0:53:49
0:54:09
0:54:09
0:54:26
0:54:32
0:55:05
0:55:57
0:57:09
0:57:48
0:58:14
0:58:45
0:59:29
1:00:15
1:01:38
1:02:10
1:04:43
1:06:32
1:09:45
1:11:42
1:12:11
1:13:54
1:19:32
1:20:10
1:21:23
1:21:25
1:25:11

0:23:38
0:23:45



Place Bib#
MALE ENDURANCE
1 36
2 100
3 153
4 57
5 89
6 160
7 158
8 12
9 88
10 54
11 20
12 132
13 171
14 37
15 134
16 38
17 113
18 154
19 173
20 104
21 81
22 83
23 129
24 70
25 22
26 55
27 23
28 128
29 16
MALE STRENGTH

1 100
2 122
3 49
4 13
5 117
6 12
7 143

KRISTA CONFER
VANESSA FENLEY

Name

MIKE CONFER

ALEX MEDINA
LUCAS WILKINSON
DANIEL GEARY
MARK LEDESMA
BRANDON KIERNAN
WESLEY KERR
DAVID ALDANA
SEAN LEAHY

HUGO FRAUSTO
SCOTT BENNETT
MARK STURGEON
JERMOND TIGOY
BILLY CORTESE
JOHN TOMA
BRANDON DAUTRICH
JARED OPP

DANIEL WILLIAMS
RICK GARCIA

ISH MOLNAR

CHRIS KELLER
ROBERT D KETCHUM
DARYL SHIFFLETT
ANDRES HERRERA
BEN BOYARKO
MICHAEL GABRIEL
OLEG BOYARKO
JOHN SCULLY
MANNY APODACA

ALEX MEDINA

MITCH RYAN

KYLE FELIBERTY
TRAVIS ALLEN
CHRISTOPHER ROBLES
DAVID ALDANA
DEVAUGHN WALKER

Age

33
31
30
25
34
36
39
30
32
37
30
26
33
47
41
18
40
38
46
31
31
40
33
29
18
37
47
48
41

31
31
29
44
26
30

MROC Army
MROC Army

Team

MROC Army
Unicorn AF
FITNESS ON FIRE
MROC Army
Unicorn AF

Weeple Army

Unicorn AF
RUT CAMP

RUT CAMP
Next Wave Athletics

NXPT

MROC Army

Next Wave Athletics
RUT CAMP

Unicorn AF

NXPT

Next Wave Athletics

Next Wave Athletics
Weeple Army

Unicorn AF

Dark Side
MROC Army

GainzChasers

San Marcos
Oceanside

City

San Marcos
San Diego
Placentia

Vista

Spring Valley
Laguna Niguel
PALM SPRINGS
Los Angeles
San Diego
Carson

Chula Vista

El Cajon
SALINAS

Long Beach
San Diego
Huntington Beach
Carlsbad

San Diego
LAKE ELSINORE
San Diego

San Diego
Long Beach

La Mesa

San Diego

San Diego
Chula Vista
San Diego
Sierra Madre
Chula Vista

San Diego
San Diego
El Cajon
Oceanside
Temple City
Los Angeles
San Diego

0:23:48
0:24:14
1:35:25

EPIC

0:23:38
0:23:23
0:24:28
0:25:24
0:25:42
0:28:18
0:26:30
0:28:38
0:29:37
0:28:18
0:32:34
0:29:40
0:31:53
0:32:12
0:32:12
0:32:28
0:36:22
0:32:37
0:35:47
0:28:15
0:31:34
0:29:50
0:37:38
0:34:11
0:33:55
0:34:59
0:38:11
0:43:23
0:51:56

0:23:23
0:27:11
0:28:07
0:27:17
0:33:03
0:28:38
0:32:10

ELITE

0:09:55
0:12:37
0:11:35
0:11:22
0:13:18
0:12:37
0:15:15
0:13:32
0:15:27
0:16:48
0:14:15
0:18:15
0:16:14
0:16:42
0:19:50
0:20:00
0:16:21
0:20:45
0:17:59
0:27:30
0:25:00
0:27:30
0:19:50
0:25:00
0:30:00
0:30:00
0:32:30
0:30:00
0:27:30

0:08:43
0:07:35
0:07:34
0:11:25
0:12:45
0:27:30
0:25:00

COMBO

0:33:33
0:36:00
0:36:03
0:36:46
0:39:00
0:40:55
0:41:45
0:42:10
0:45:04
0:45:06
0:46:49
0:47:55
0:48:07
0:48:54
0:52:02
0:52:28
0:52:43
0:53:22
0:53:46
0:55:45
0:56:34
0:57:20
0:57:28
0:59:11
1:03:55
1:04:59
1:10:41
1:13:23
1:19:26

0:32:06
0:34:46
0:35:41
0:38:42
0:45:48
0:56:08
0:57:10



8
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61
152
50
133
25
31
142
32
107
35
110
28
30
169
33
102
80
121
21
112
109
151
126
52
172
74
11
148

76
147
97
62
162
71
95
151
42
140
125

KEVIN DUNN

KIMBERLY GRANA
MELANIE WILKERSON
VANESSA FENLEY
ROCHELLE TAKHAR
LISA BRINK

PAIGE CHAPMAN
CORA VOLKOFF
HAILEY CHIASSON
LEXIE MUDD
KRISTA CONFER
PAULINA NGUYEN
CHRISTINE CADIZ
NATALIA CASTRO
MICHELLE EVERITT
BRITTANY CHIK
LORENA MIRANDA
BRITTANY JUDY
JACLYN RUSSE

ERIN BEST

ALISA OLSON
ALEXANDRA NGUYEN
SARA WILHELMI
JACKIE SAPITRO
SARAH FORLIANO
SKYE SILVER
THERESA HUBBARD
HEATHER ABRIGO
ALEX WHITE

LAUREN IRISH
ROBYN WERNBERG
LAUREN MARQUEZ
SARA GREGORY
MONIQUE HARRIS
NASTACIA HIGH
PAOLA MAGALLANES
SARA WILHELMI
MEGAN DOWNEY
JAIME VESHI

CORRIE SAMANIEGO

44

28
27
27
29
45
33
40
28
22
33
19
36
32
40
31
41
35
34
37
26
19
38
30
37
23
36
43
28

25
29
26
26
40
32
35
38
33
30
47

FITNESS ON FIRE

MROC Army
MROC Army
MROC Army
MROC Army
MROC Army
RUT CAMP

Unicorn AF
MROC Army
NXPT
MROC Army
NXPT

RUT CAMP

NXPT
NXPT
NXPT

NXPT

FITNESS ON FIRE

Dark Side
RUT CAMP
Dark Side
Unicorn AF

Az Empowered
Az Empowered
MROC Army

Livermore

Whittier
San Marcos
Oceanside
San Marcos
Oceanside
La Mesa
Long Beach
El Cajon
San Diego
San Marcos
La Mesa
Carlsbad
San Diego
SAN DIEGO
San Diego
Paramount
San Diego
El Cajon
San Diego
San Diego
La Mesa
Oak Park
Richfield
Santa Ana
SAN DIEGO
San Diego
Los Angeles
San Diego

San Diego
Irvine
Lancaster
Spring Valley
Long Beach
Lemon Grove
San Diego
Oak Park
Glendale
Peoria
Carlsbad

0:35:56

0:23:57
0:23:45
0:24:14
0:24:17
0:25:24
0:26:28
0:24:15
0:28:02
0:26:13
0:23:48
0:28:57
0:28:20
0:29:48
0:29:07
0:29:17
0:30:47
0:29:47
0:31:41
0:30:45
0:31:14
0:34:21
0:35:13
0:33:12
0:30:35
0:38:08
0:37:04
0:37:11
0:39:28

0:24:26
0:27:18
0:26:13
0:28:51
0:33:13
0:35:12
0:35:27
0:35:13
0:39:29
0:43:22
0:37:48

0:25:00

0:08:59
0:09:54
0:10:49
0:10:59
0:10:12
0:11:00
0:13:18
0:10:12
0:12:32
0:15:26
0:10:58
0:12:17
0:12:22
0:13:19
0:13:16
0:12:00
0:13:52
0:12:07
0:13:50
0:14:16
0:12:53
0:14:41
0:16:48
0:21:49
0:16:43
0:18:21
0:19:12
0:17:54

0:05:57
0:05:07
0:09:20
0:07:52
0:05:46
0:07:23
0:09:48
0:10:43
0:09:58
0:09:43
0:32:30

1:00:56

0:32:56
0:33:39
0:35:03
0:35:16
0:35:36
0:37:28
0:37:33
0:38:14
0:38:45
0:39:14
0:39:55
0:40:37
0:42:10
0:42:26
0:42:33
0:42:47
0:43:39
0:43:48
0:44:35
0:45:30
0:47:14
0:49:54
0:50:00
0:52:24
0:54:51
0:55:25
0:56:23
0:57:22

0:30:23
0:32:25
0:35:33
0:36:43
0:38:59
0:42:35
0:45:15
0:45:56
0:49:27
0:53:05
1:10:18



